

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2016  
Along with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1809 OF 2016  
(For stay)*

Smt.Gangubai Vitthal Dokhe .. Appellant

Vs

Shri.Deoram Govind Karwar & others. .. Respondents

Mr.H.G.Khambete i/b Bhave & Co., for the Appellant & Applicant.

Mr.Khushnood Akhtar i/b Saeed Aktar, for Respondent No.1.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.*

*Date : 4 April 2017.*

*P.C. :*

At the joint request, stand over to next C.M.I.S date i.e.26 July 2017. Liberty to apply in case any possession warrant is likely to be issued. In the meanwhile, liberty to the Appellant to file additional compilation of the documents which form part of the record.

*(N.M.Jamdar, J.)*