

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2016

Smt. Gangubai Vitthal Dokhe .....Appellant  
V/S  
Shri. Deoram Govind Karwar And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1809 OF 2016  
In  
SECOND APPEAL 903 OF 2016

Smt. Gangubai Vitthal Dokhe .....Applicant  
V/S  
Shri. Deoram Govind Karwar And Ors. ....Respondent

Mr.Harihar Bhave a/w Rupa Bhave a/w H.G..Khambete i/by  
Bhave And Company, For Appellant  
Prof.Khushnood Akhtar i/by Saeed Akhtar, For Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J**

**DATE : 8th November, 2017**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 15.11.2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**