

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****SECOND APPEAL NO.903 OF 2016**

Smt. Gangubai Vitthal Dokhe ..Appellant.

V/s.

Deoram Govind Karwar & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.Harihar Bhave with Harshavardhan Khambate i/b. Bhave & Co.
for the appellant.

Mr.Khushnood Akhtar with Mr.Saeed Akhtar for respondent No.1.

CORAM: NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.**DATE : DECEMBER 6, 2017****PC.:-**

By consent, stand over to January 19, 2018.

2. Liberty to the file rejoinder, if any.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)