

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1809 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2016**

Smt. Gangubai Vitthal DokheAppellant

Vs.

Shri. Deoram Govind Karwar and orsRespondents

Mr. Harihar Bhave a/w Ms. Rupa Bhave, Ms. Divya Menon and
Jaanam Bambari for the appellant
Mr. Shardul C.J.T. i/b Mr. Saeed Akhtar for respondent no. 1

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER 2024

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.11.22
10:18:30
+0530

ORDER:

1. Office has not placed papers before me today. Learned counsel for the appellant has tendered compilation of the second appeal, application for stay and an additional compilation. Papers are taken on record.

2. Office is directed to reconstruct the file, if the original papers are

not traceable.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to point out whether the second appeal raises any substantial question of law.
4. List the second appeal for admission on 25th November 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]