

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2016

Smt. Gangubai Vitthal Dokhe ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Deoram Govind Karwar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr Kiran G Kulkarni a/w

Mr Sanjay Sharma i/b Bhave & Co. for Appellant

Mr Khushnood Akhtar a/w Mr Hamza Shaikh for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

**DATE :** 20th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 18/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**