

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1809 OF 2016**

Smt. Gangubai Vitthal Dokhe ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Shri Deoram Govind Karwar and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Atharva U. Deshmukh i/b. Bhave and Company for the Appellant.

Mr. Shivaji Nirmale i/b. Mr. Sayed Akhtar for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 22nd APRIL 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.04.22
18:17:58
+0530

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to verify the legal position with reference to the two decisions relied upon by respondent no.5.
2. To enable the learned counsel for the appellant to verify the legal position in the facts of the present case, list the second appeal on 29th April 2026.
3. To be listed first on the board.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)