

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 903 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1809 OF 2016**

Smt. Gangubai Vitthal Dokhe ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Shri Deoram Govind Karwar ... Respondents  
and Others

Mr. Atharva U. Deshmukh i/b. M/s. Bhave and Co. for the Appellant.

Ms. Khushnood Akhtar a/w. Mr. Hamza Shaikh i/b. Mr. Saeed Akhtar for the Respondents.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. On the last occasion time was granted to the learned advocate for the respondents to take instructions whether the dispute can be settled amicably. This court after hearing the parties had suggested that it would be advisable for the parties to amicably resolve the dispute.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant on instructions had submitted that appellant would be agreeable to make an

attempt to amicably resolve the dispute. Learned advocate for the respondent who was present on the last date is unavailable today.

3. For the learned advocate who had appeared on the last date to take appropriate instructions, list the second appeal on 8<sup>th</sup> June 2026. To be listed under the caption for “Directions”.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**